The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Funds’ operating profit and net assets attributable to unit holders to
market risks. The reasonably possible movements in the risk variables have been determined based on management’s best
estimate, having regard to a number of factors, including historical levels of changes in foreign exchange rates, interest
rates and the historical correlation of the Funds’ investments with the relevant benchmark and market volatility. However,
actual movements in the risk variables may be greater or less than anticipated due to a number of factors, including

Paradice Investment Management Funds
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2021

(continued)

-20-

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

unusually large market movements resulting from changes in the performance of and/or correlation between the
performances of the economies, markets and securities in which the Funds invest. As a result, historic variations in risk
variables should not be used to predict future variances in the risk variables.

Paradice Global Small Cap
Fund

Impact on operating profit/net
assets attributable to unit

holders
Price risk

+10% -10%

$’000 $’000

As at 30 June 2021 50,859 (50,859)

As at 30 June 2020 52,063 (52,063)

The sensitivity factor for 30 June 2020 was +/-10% for price risk.

Paradice Australian
Equities Fund

Impact on operating profit/net
assets attributable to unit

holders
Price risk

+10% -10%

$’000 $’000

As at 30 June 2021 3,376 (3,376)

As at 30 June 2020 4,405 (4,405)

The sensitivity factor for 30 June 2020 was +/-10% for price risk.

Paradice Global
Small Cap Fund Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unit holders

Foreign exchange risk
+10% -10% +10% -10% +10% -10% +10% -10%

US Dollars US Dollars Euros Euros
British
Pounds

British
Pounds

Japanese
Yen

Japanese
Yen

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

As at 30 June 2021 26,741 (26,741) 7,649 (7,649) 5,570 (5,570) 4,918 (4,918)
As at 30 June 2020 24,254 (24,254) 7,208 (7,208) 5,179 (5,179) 8,848 (8,848)

The sensitivity factor for 30 June was +/-10% for foreign exchange risk.

(c) Credit risk

The Funds are exposed to credit risk, which is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay their obligations in full when
they fall due, causing a financial loss to the Funds.

Paradice Investment Management Funds
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2021

(continued)

-21-

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Credit risk (continued)

The Funds do not have a significant concentration of credit risk that arises from an exposure to a single counterparty or
group of counterparties having similar characteristics. The main concentration of credit risk, to which the Funds are